manage its foreign currency risk arising from above anticipated transactions denominated in foreign currencies.

i) Exposure to currency risk

2010 2009

RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets/(Liabilities)
Cash and cash equivalents

USD — 1

HK$ 8 2,322

Trade and bills payables

HK$ (132,699) (115,925)

Bank loans

USD (89,221) (36,362)

HK$ (32,825) (209,104)

Derivative financial assets/(liabilities)

USD 1,486 (214)

HK$ 643 3,282

2,129 3,068

Total assets
USD 1,486 1

HK$ 651 5,604

Total liabilities
USD (89,221) (36,576)

HK$ (165,524) (325,029)

100 KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements

27. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

d) Currency risk

ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits)

and other components of consolidated equity in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign

exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period.

The Group

Increase/ Effect on Effect
(decrease) profit after on other
in foreign tax and components

exchange rates retained profits of equity
RMB’000 RMB’000

At 31 December 2010
USD 5% (4,387) —

(5)% 4,387 —
HK$ 5% (8,244) —

(5)% 8,244 —

At 31 December 2009
USD 5% (1,829) —

(5)% 1,829 —

HK$ 5% (15,971) —

(5)% 15,971 —

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates had occurred

at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to each of the Group entities’ exposure to currency

risk for both derivative and non-derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other

variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign exchange

rates over the period until the next annual end of the reporting period. Results of the analysis as presented